TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wellocracy LLC		105/17 <i>/2</i> 013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Partners HealthCare System, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 Staniford Street, Suite 1000	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85805033	WELLOCRACY
Serial Number: 85805054		SELF-HEALTH IN THE AGE OF SMART TOOLS AN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-4104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PARTNERS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert
Signature:	/Timothy H. Hiebert/
Date:	06/04/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wellocracy Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0467

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wellocracy LLC, a New York limited liability company located at 205 State Street #20J, Brooklyn, New York 11201 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following marks and applications:

Mark: WELLOCRACY U.S. Serial No. 85805033 Filed December 18, 2012

Mark: SELF-HEALTH IN THE AGE OF SMART TOOLS AND SMARTER PEOPLE U.S. Serial No. 85805054 Filed December 18, 2012;

WHEREAS, Partners HealthCare System, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation located at 50 Staniford Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02114 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said marks together with the goodwill of the business with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which said marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, all registrations of and applications to register said marks, including the applications identified above, the right to recover for past infringement of said marks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks.

The effective date of this assignment is May $\underline{17}$, 2013.

WELLOCRACY LLC

Name: Carol Colman

RECORDED: 06/04/2013

Title: Member/Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0468